TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPP Mezzanine Funding II Holdings, LLC		108/09/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Island Oasis Frozen Cocktail Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	141 Norfolk Street	
City:	Walpole	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02081	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1662032	ISLAND OASIS
Registration Number:	1662686	ISLAND OASIS
Registration Number:	2117453	
Registration Number:	2083591	ISLAND OASIS
Registration Number:	3099574	SMOOTHEES ISLAND OASIS
Registration Number:	2314734	THE SMOOTHEE WITH AN "E" (FOR EXCELLENT)
Registration Number:	3099575	ISLAND OASIS
Registration Number:	2577180	ISLAND OASIS
Registration Number:	3099578	ISLAND OASIS
Registration Number:	2581768	ISLAND OASIS
Registration Number:	3394000	ISLAND OASIS
Registration Number:	2756107	ISLAND OASIS
Registration Number:	3257235	WORLD'S FINEST FROZEN DRINK
Serial Number:	77091971	ISLAND ORIGINALS

REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0058 900168946

TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	77380927	THE TASTE OF PARADISE
Serial Number:	77380931	BRING THE ISLANDS HOME!
Serial Number:	78513366	ISLAND ORIGINALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-3299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6173453000

Email: mschepper@burnslev.com
Correspondent Name: Burns & Levinson LLP
Address Line 1: Attn: Marlo M. Schepper
Address Line 2: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25056.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marlo M. Schepper	
Signature:	/Marlo M. Schepper/	
Date:	08/09/2010	

Total Attachments: 2 source=01491625#page1.tif source=01491625#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0059

TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

By its undersigned authorized representative, SPP Mezzanine Funding II Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 800, Fairfax, VA 22030 ("SPP"), acknowledges the release of Island Oasis Frozen Cocktail Co., Inc., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Corporation"), from the provisions of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 4, 2008, between the Corporation and SPP, recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, pursuant to the Loan Agreement dated April 4, 2008, as amended on May 8, 2008.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that as of this date, it has no interest whatsoever, in such intellectual property of the Corporation. The Corporation is authorized to record this release in any appropriate venue.

August $\underline{9}$, 2010

SPP MEZZANINE FUNDING II HOLDINGS, LLC

By: Make A Moder V
Title: Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0060

EXHIBIT A TO TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

SPP Mezzanine Funding II Holdings, LLC hereby assigns to Island Oasis Frozen Cocktail Co., Inc. (the "Corporation") any interest it may have of any kind in the intellectual property of the Corporation, including particularly, but not limited to intellectual property recorded at:

TRADEMARKS:	PATENTS:
(1) Reel 3774, Frame 0413	(2) Reel 022237, Frame 0331
U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1662032 U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1662686 U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2117453 U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2083591 U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3099574 U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2314734 U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3099575 U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2577180 U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3099578 U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3099578 U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2581768 U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3394000 U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2756107 U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3257235 U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 77091971	U.S. Patent No. 6164575 U.S. Patent No. 6325312 U.S. Patent No. 6216968 U.S. Patent No. 6719175 U.S. Patent No. 6793167 U.S. Patent Pub. No. US20060193200 U.S. Patent Pub. No. US20070158353
U.S. Trademark Ser. No. 77380927 U.S. Trademark Ser. No. 77380931 U.S. Trademark Ser. No. 78513366	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0061

2

RECORDED: 08/09/2010